## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	U.S. Trademarks Release

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Bank of New York Mellon Trust Company, N.A.		107/28/2010	National Association: UNITED STATES

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BRUNSWICK CORPORATION	
Street Address:	15 Bluegrass Drive	
City:	Ashland City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	ATTWOOD CORPORATION	
Street Address:	15 Bluegrass Drive	
City:	Ashland City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37015	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

Name:	BOSTON WHALER, INC.
Street Address:	15 Bluegrass Drive
City:	Ashland City
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

Name:	BRUNSWICK COMMERCIAL & GOVERNMENT PRODUCTS, INC.	
Street Address:	15 Bluegrass Drive	
City:	Ashland City	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0660

900168410

Postal Code:	37015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	BRUNSWICK FAMILY BOAT CO. INC.
Street Address:	15 Bluegrass Drive
City:	Ashland City
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Name:	BRUNSWICK LEISURE BOAT COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	15 Bluegrass Drive
City:	Ashland City TENNESSEE
State/Country: Postal Code:	
	37015
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: INDIANA
Name:	LAND 'N' SEA DISTRIBUTING, INC.
Street Address:	15 Bluegrass Drive
City:	Ashland City
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: FLORIDA
Name:	LUND BOAT COMPANY
Street Address:	15 Bluegrass Drive
City:	Ashland City
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE
Nama	DDI NOMIOK DOWI NO A DILLUADDO CODDODATION
Name:	BRUNSWICK BOWLING & BILLIARDS CORPORATION
Street Address:	15 Bluegrass Drive
0.1	Ashland City
City: State/Country:	TENNESSEE
State/Country: Postal Code:	TENNESSEE 37015
State/Country: Postal Code:	TENNESSEE
	TENNESSEE 37015

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0661

City:	Ashland City
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37015
Entity Type:	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: TENNESSEE

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2536467	
Registration Number:	3698693	ENFORCER
Registration Number:	3301858	TRITON
Registration Number:	2424581	TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ
Registration Number:	2424582	TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ
Registration Number:	2421854	TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ
Registration Number:	2215034	TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ
Registration Number:	3446627	WE TAKE AMERICA FISHING

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (714)755-8290

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 714-540-1235

Email: ipdocket@lw.com

Correspondent Name: Latham & Watkins LLP

Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, Suite 2000
Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	033194-0052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anna T Kwan
Signature:	/Anna T Kwan/
Date:	08/02/2010

Total Attachments: 3

source=BNY US Trademarks Release#page1.tif source=BNY US Trademarks Release#page2.tif source=BNY US Trademarks Release#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0662

#### U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE

U.S. TRADEMARKS RELEASE dated as of July 28, 2010 by THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as collateral agent (in such capacity, the "*Collateral Agent*") for the Secured Parties (as defined below).

A. Reference is made to (i) the Grant of Security Interest in Trademark and Patent Rights (the "IP Security Agreement"), effective as of August 14, 2009 by Brunswick Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Company"), and the subsidiaries of the Company party thereto (together with the Company, the "Grantors") in favor of the Collateral Agent and (ii) the Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of August 14, 2009 (together with the IP Security Agreement, the "Security Agreements"), by and between the Company, the subsidiaries of the Company party thereto and the Collateral Agent. Pursuant to the Security Agreements, the Grantors granted a security interest to the Collateral Agent, for the benefit of certain secured parties (the "Secured Parties"), in the trademarks set forth on Schedule I hereto (the "Trademarks"), which security interest was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 4057/0536.

B. In connection with a sale of the Trademarks and other assets, the Grantors have informed the Collateral Agent of their desire to obtain the release of all right, title and interest of the Collateral Agent and the Secured Parties in and to the Trademarks and the Grantors have certified to the Collateral Agent that all conditions precedent to such release under the Security Agreements have been complied with and that such release is authorized or permitted under the Security Agreements.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, all the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks is hereby released and terminated; provided, however, that such release is expressly conditioned upon the consummation of the sale of the Trademarks. It is understood and agreed that if the sale of the Trademarks is not consummated then all the Collateral Agent's right, title and interest (including, without limitation, security interests) in and to the Trademarks in effect immediately prior to the date hereof shall remain in full force and effect and shall, to the extent perfected at such time, remain perfected.

This U.S. Trademarks Release shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the law of the State of New York and shall be binding upon the Collateral Agent's representatives, successors, assigns and transferees.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

[[3226169]]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0663

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Collateral Agent has duly executed this U.S. Trademarks Release as of the day and year first above written.

THE BANK OF NEW YORK MELLON TRUST COMPANY, N.A., as Collateral Agent,

by

Name: Title:

LINDA GARCIA

/ice President

# Schedule I

Trademark	Registration/Application Number
ARROW THROUGH OVAL LOGO	2,536,467
ENFORCER	3,698,693
TRITON	3,301,858
TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ	2,424,581
TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ	2,424,582
TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ	2,421,854
TRITON BOATS BY EARL BENTZ	2,215,034
WE TAKE AMERICA FISHING	3,446,627

[[NYCORP:3226169v4:3136D:07/23/10--06:06 p]]

**RECORDED: 08/02/2010** 

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004252 FRAME: 0665